
Chico State (6-5) -vs- Western Washington (10-8)
3/1/2026 at Tracy, CA (Tracy Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Massena,Evalyn (2-0)
Loss: TAVARES, Bella (1-3)
Save: Wirtala,Alanna (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Greg Walker First: Dewayne Patrick 
Start: 11:55 am   Time: 1:54   Attendance: 32   
Game notes:
- TAVARES, B. faced 2 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Chico State 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1
Western Washington 1 1 0 0 2 0 X 4 9 0

Chico State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GUSTIN, Kennedy cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRADY, Mia lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MOON, Ayla ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
SWIHART, Brianna c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    HUBBARD, Lindsey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CURRY, Aiyana ss 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
LEWIS, Ali 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
DE LOS RIOS, Itzell 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
ISAACSON, Annika rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
LEVY, Hannah dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
ABRENICA, Italia 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
TAVARES, Bella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VALDEZ, Amelie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 6 1 1 6 5

2B: ISAACSON, Annika (1)
SH: LEVY, Hannah (1)
E: CURRY, Aiyana (1)
DP: 1

Western Washington 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chacon,Payton rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Andrews,Maleah 3b 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
Rath,Hailey ss 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
Wise,EmmaJoy c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Matlock,Olivia 1b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Pewitt,Maddie dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Traxler,Rachel lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kim,Haylee 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carpenter,Laila cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Massena,Evalyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wirtala,Alanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 9 4 2 1 7

2B: Andrews,Maleah (1)
HR: Rath,Hailey (1)
SH: Pewitt,Maddie (1)
SB: Chacon,Payton (1); Carpenter,Laila (1)
DP: 1

Chico State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TAVARES, Bella (L, 1-3) 4.0 8 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 19 21 3 7 76
VALDEZ, Amelie 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 3 26
Totals 9 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 26 29 6 10 102

Western Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Massena,Evalyn (W, 2-0) 4.1 5 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 18 2 7 66
Wirtala,Alanna (S, 1) 2.2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 0 43
Totals 6 1 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 25 27 6 7 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chico State - Top of 1st CHI WWU
GUSTIN, K. grounded out to 3b, bunt (2-1 KBB). 0 0
BRADY, M. grounded out to p (1-2 KBK). 0 0
SWIHART, B. singled up the middle (2-2 BBKKF). 0 0
CURRY, A. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Western Washington - Bottom of 1st CHI WWU
Chacon singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Chacon stole second. 0 0
Andrews,M walked (3-2 SBBBKB). 0 0
Rath flied out to rf (1-2 BKFF); Chacon advanced to third. 0 0
Wise popped up to 1b, bunt (1-1 BF). 0 0
Matlock singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BKSB); Andrews,M advanced to second; Chacon scored. 0 1
Pewitt lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1

Chico State - Top of 2nd CHI WWU
LEWIS, A. singled up the middle (3-1 BBFB). 0 1
DE LOS RIOS popped up to p, bunt (1-0 B). 0 1
ISAACSON, A. doubled to left center, RBI, out at second cf to ss to 3b to 2b (3-1 BBBF); LEWIS, A. scored. 1 1
LEVY, H. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSFBS). 1 1

Western Washington - Bottom of 2nd CHI WWU
Traxler grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 1
Kim,H grounded out to 3b (3-0 BBB). 1 1
Carpenter,L singled up the middle (0-1 F). 1 1
Chacon singled through the left side (0-0); Carpenter,L advanced to second. 1 1
Andrews,M singled through the right side, RBI (2-0 BB); Chacon advanced to third; Carpenter,L scored. 1 2
Rath grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 1 2

Chico State - Top of 3rd CHI WWU
ABRENICA, I. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBK). 1 2
GUSTIN, K. grounded out to p (0-1 F). 1 2
BRADY, M. grounded out to p (0-0). 1 2

Western Washington - Bottom of 3rd CHI WWU
Wise grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 1 2
Matlock walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 2
Pewitt grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Matlock out on the play. 1 2

Chico State - Top of 4th CHI WWU
SWIHART, B. grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 1 2
CURRY, A. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 2
LEWIS, A. singled down the 1b line (2-2 KSFBB); CURRY, A. advanced to second. 1 2
DE LOS RIOS grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-1 K); LEWIS, A. out on the play. 1 2

Western Washington - Bottom of 4th CHI WWU
Traxler grounded out to p (0-0). 1 2
Kim,H struck out looking (3-2 BSFBBFFFK). 1 2
Carpenter,L singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 2
Carpenter,L stole second. 1 2



Chacon grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFFB). 1 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chico State - Top of 5th CHI WWU
ISAACSON, A. singled to right center (1-1 KB). 1 2
LEVY, H. reached on a fielder's choice to catcher, SAC, bunt (0-0); ISAACSON, A. advanced to second. 1 2
ABRENICA, I. fouled out to 3b (0-2 FF). 1 2
Wirtala to p for Massena. 1 2
GUSTIN, K. lined out to cf to left center (2-2 BBKFFFF). 1 2
MOON, A. pinch hit for BRADY, M.. 1 2
MOON, A. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 1 2

Western Washington - Bottom of 5th CHI WWU
BRADY, M. to lf for MOON, A.. 1 2
Andrews,M doubled to left center (3-1 BBBK). 1 2
Rath homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 FBBF); Andrews,M scored. 1 4
VALDEZ, A. to p for TAVARES, B.. 1 4
Wise singled to left field (2-2 KBBK). 1 4
Matlock flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4
Pewitt out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Wise advanced to second. 1 4
Traxler grounded out to ss (1-2 SBFF). 1 4

Chico State - Top of 6th CHI WWU
SWIHART, B. singled down the lf line (3-2 BKBBFF). 1 4
HUBBARD, L. pinch ran for SWIHART, B.. 1 4
CURRY, A. struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 1 4
LEWIS, A. popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 4
DE LOS RIOS lined out to ss (0-2 SK). 1 4

Western Washington - Bottom of 6th CHI WWU
SWIHART, B. to c for HUBBARD, L.. 1 4
Kim,H grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 4
Carpenter,L popped up to ss (1-2 KBF). 1 4
Chacon reached on a fielding error by ss (2-0 BB). 1 4
Andrews,M flied out to rf to right center (1-2 KBK). 1 4

Chico State - Top of 7th CHI WWU
ISAACSON, A. flied out to lf (0-0). 1 4
LEVY, H. struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFS). 1 4
ABRENICA, I. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 1 4

Western Washington - Bottom of 7th CHI WWU


